Industrial Ethernet Switch Solutions
In
d
u
st
ri
a
l E

1-8
Spec i fi  ca tions
Ordering Information
ED6008: Industrial Redundant Ethernet Switch with 8 10/100BaseT(X) ports
ED6008-M-SC: Industrial Redundant Ethernet Switch with 7 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 1 multi mode 100BaseFX port
ED6008-S-SC: Industrial Redundant Ethernet Switch with 7 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 1 single mode 100BaseFX port
ED6008-MM-SC: Industrial Redundant Ethernet Switch with 6 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 2 multi mode 100BaseFX ports
ED6008-SS-SC: Industrial Redundant Ethernet Switch with 6 10/100BaseT(X) ports, 2 single mode 100BaseFX ports
All items include User’s Manual
Optional Accessories
DR-4524: 45W/2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC Pow er Sup ply with universal 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-75-24: 75W/3.2A DIN-Rail 24 VDC Power Supply with universal 85 to 264 VAC input
DR-120-24: 120W/5A DIN-Rail 24 VDC Power Supply with 88 to 132 VAC/176 to 264 VAC input by switch
See page 7-3 for more detailed information about these DIN-Rail Power Supplies.
EDS-SNMP OPC Server: CD with EDS-SNMP OPC Server Software and Manual
See page 1-9 for more detailed information about EDS-SNMP OPC Server.
Technology
Standards: IEEE802.3, 802.3u, 802.3x,
802.1D
Forwarding and Filtering Rate:
148810 pps
Packet Buffer Memory: 256 KB
Processing Type: Store and Forward,
with IEEE802.3x full duplex, non-
blocking fl ow control
Address Table Size: 4K uni-cast
addresses
Latency: Less than 5 µs
Management: SNMP V. 1.2c, MIB-II,
Ethernet-like MIB, EDS-SNMP OPC
Server (optional)
Interface
RJ45 Ports: 10/100BaseT(X) auto
negotiation speed, F/H duplex mode,
and auto MDI/MDI-X connection
Fiber Ports: 100BaseFX ports (SC
connector)
Console: RS-232 (RJ45)
LED Indicators: Power, Faults, ACT,
LNK, 10/100
Alarm Contact: One relay output
with current carrying capacity of 1A
@ 24 VDC
Optical Fiber
Distance: Single mode fi ber for 15
km, Multi mode fi ber for 2 km
Wavelength: 1310 nm
Min. TX Output:
-15 dBm (Single), -20 dBm (Multi)
Max. TX Output:
-6 dBm (Single), -14 dBm (Multi)
Sensitivity:
-36 to -32 dBm (Single),
-34 to -30 dBm (Multi)
Power
Input Voltage:
9 to 32 VDC, redundant inputs
Input Current (@24V):
0.35A: (ED6008)
0.45A: (ED6008-M-SC, ED6008-S-SC)
0.55A: (ED6008-MM-SC, ED6008-SS-
SC)
Connection: Removable Terminal
Block (maximum cable diameter =
1.5 mm)